=L I e fies S0 AR N a—

o m - —

=2 T M viie T T i N

Ji) I

. vyl \!




2

/\: 0033(0)4 67 41 10 90 \

www.electric-motion.fr

@4 service@electric-motion.fr

X

Zac via Domitia,
280 Rue du Trident,

34740 Vendargues
K FRANCE /

L'EUROPE S'ENGAGE
L'OCCITANIE AGIT

¥ .
T Laregion
* * b
. x i iheranse
Projet cofinancé par le Fonds Européen de Développement Régicnal

2282


http://www.electric-motion.fr/
https://www.electric-motion.fr/fr/
https://www.google.com/search?q=electric+motion&rlz=1C1GCEU_frFR937FR937&oq=e&aqs=chrome.0.69i59j69i57j69i59l2j69i60l4.536j0j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8

=77

=i77

& EEAameE

OE-E - ESCORARE N EPURE RRCE FOoRK

o= =z
s { "' .
Sty g%" o

- 8

=

.-

o [ | Il
wnae ] 3
000 MG T M A ] H
e vt 2 o H
ot — P === 3 - 3
e — i s o E— ;o H
Teoosetoan AR N SOCRT S RN RO 3 1
= Pty — —rrerrencion 1 - %
pemtresery W 9130 3 - '
3 - 2
T ez a8 SSPEGON O L T 1 e 3
T frecyrit 3w .
e 0. S icte H b
T e A APNGON OLTA U T = 1 3
TH 210 007 0408 e 1 . 3
H
- 1

@ =i77

DE STESEMRING

1 : i
H TR T FF 4040 FAONTRATE W LT i
N Tanaamecoas. T 1
1 owadsikorda SR o S8 STER H
PR ettt w— e e 1
H
H
\
4
i

D AN =S v 5 7

15

%%,

@ =i77

= =i

& =7

DS S, ESCAIE SO N4

u— g1
—

i77

FERONT WSS

g =77

ST AEAS WwEEL

2282




=i77

L]

\&s”

i\

AN

@

=77

D LTS NS T AL TSN

) 4

=77

= PELsS PRse Fese

P SOOI GE T AT Sys T ET

2282




=TT

P SN ROAS KPT

@

—il7

2 PEsE AeeE

z =17
S FLYyWHeEseL
T — :
@ =I’ ’
is= ~<iT
1
- COMPLETE BEAR 6D €T 1
g ;
o :

@ =il7
s O RORS KiT
e -
Dy .
e X
z =77
BB FAPVINDER LI
- x ‘ )
s, o—" '

2282




=—=s77

N 1 REFEM | DESIGNATION L qwy | N | REFEM | DESIGNATION -

[ TLO1J-20508-00-00.................
[P 0CE06-16024-09-71
[ERTT TC02Q-10101-00-02-ASM......
(EZTT TC02Q-10101-00-03-ASM.......
[ TL020-10105-00-00................
[ 0EC08-08000-00-00
3| 0v010-08045-01-00.
0EC08-08000-00-00.
(T TL020-60303-00-00.
(ET 0v010-08016-00-00...............
(T 0R012-08018-00-00...............
(T 0v020-08035-00-00...............
(P2 TC010-50139-05-00
[FERTT 7C010-50139-06-00.
[T 7C010-50139-04-00.

ST B RN G A R N G
A ST N T T
2022 FRAME .....
COMP FRAME ..
S BT O T G
M8 NYLSTOP NUT.....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiieiiececscste e
SCREW CHC SHORT HEAD M8x45
NUT NYLSTOP M8..............
RUBBER ENGINE PROTECTOR... .
SIARENW EnlC (M 0sonsoas0m0msmspasomnososansmnssasossasocsonmaspasosonsssacanosocs
(GOINTACTT M WASIEReoomonsoamnsossossnssasoasomesmssnssspasomnosomnasazossos
S R NN TV 8 X S S —
S B A RN N S
SPACER.............

AXIS ...

—

PR NNBRARRDANNRRLRL,UOUN

[0 TL020-60344-00-00...............
[T TC01L-10104-00-00................
TL02Q-81302-00-00

[FRAMIE PILASTIE PROTTE IO Rasousnuommonosoncossosoononsompommsnosomannanssosooposooonncoss
B S B T ——— 1
LATERAL FRAME STICKER 2

2282



=—=s77

TC01Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R UPPER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE............
TC01Q-20501-00-00................ 2022 RACE/ESCAPE R LOWER FORK CLAMP DARK BLUE...........
TLO2Q-20502-00-00................ 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE UPPER FORK CLAMP BLACK.........cccneuunnne
TLO2Q-20501-00-00................ 2022 EPURE/ESCAPE LOWER FORK CLAMP BLACK ...........c.......
0V010-06020-00-00................ S AW(E n[S(H8210) rrrvrrrerverrerrrrreyererrerorrrmrererrerrererrecooen
TLO1J-20504-00-00................. SE R RN G S R ——.
TLO2Q-20505-00-00................ STEERING TOP BEARING NUT.....ccocviitiiiiiciinieiiinicecneereeee e
TLO1J-20506-00-00................. PUST GOVER ST ERINEbosomsosnsonsassasossossessasossessancosessaspasosonaossasoos

STEERING AXLE TOP NUT BLACK..
HANDLEBAR CLAMP LEFT..
UPPER HANDLEBAR CLAMP ..
TCO01L-20510-01-01.... HANDLEBAR CLAMP RIGHT...
0V010-08020-00-00.... o SCREW CHC 8 X 20..........
0V010-08025-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 25, .t

TLO2Q-20507-00-00
TCO01L-20510-01-00....
TC01L-20510-02-00....

ERRPNRRPRPRLPRNOR R PP

TCO01L-20503-00-00.

TC01P-60306-00-00.

TLO2P-20141-00-00.
TC01P-70104-00-00-ASM.
TC01Q-20514-00-00...

0V040-05008-07-01
0V040-04012-07-01

AXLE STEERING.
STEERING STOP....
BRAKE HOSE GUIDE..........cccccoeuvuine
OFF ROAD FRONT PLATE WITH LIGHT...
CLUTCH HOSE GUIDE RING.......
SCREW BHC M5X8 STEEL BLACK
SCREW BHC M4X8 STEEL BLACK

N R R RN

2282




y ——f 4

15
TLO2N-20101-14-00............... GROP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING.........cccoevumrmnriieninreneennns 2 TLO2N -20103-00-00............... O IV BT ) R
TLO2N -20101-07-00............... RIGHT / LEFT FORK TUBE......c.cututuieeuiueiemeneiereneierenseerenerenenenes 2
TLO2N -20101-08-00............... FORK SPRING......cocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiecnic s ssecneneenens 2
TLO2N -20101-15-00 DUST SEAL....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiicnic et 2
TLO2N -20101-19-00... OIL SEAL CIRLPLIP... 2
TLO2N -20101-17-00... OIL SEAL. 2
TLO2N -20101-04-00... LEFT LEG.... 1
TLO2N -20101-50-00... RIGHT LEG. 1
TLO2N -20101-31-00... HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE 2
TLO2N -20101-18-00 O N LN —— 2
TLO2N -20101-42-00............... LOWER CLAMP D25 .....c.ceeuereiiecininenenennenenenseenenessesessasensaes 1
0V010-06025-00-00............... SCREW TCCE M6X25 ZINC. WHITE.......ccoviieiiiriiiincnieene 2
TLO2N -20101-29-00............... LOCK SCREW PUMP + WASHER ......c.cocovvriiiiinienicecicieinns 2
TLO2N -20101-22-00............... EROWIP [RINKES SI2/A Lasoasnsonssssososossosnasensossasoapossaspaspaoososoossasons 2

2282



y ——f 4

INILS,
S
== — = = r— == —~
5
>
&
A
2 aY
[ OQ B
3 23 « g
i
o *
< A ’
1
A

TCO01P-20101-00-00................ COMPLETE FORK RACE/ESCAPER...... 1 TLO2N-20101-15-00................ DUST SEAL...ceiiiiiiieeeeiieceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseenssnnnns
TLO1K-20114-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP EXTENSION........cecevvvvvrrereennn 1 TLO2N-20101-19-00.... . RING STOPPER OIL SEAL
TLO1K-20113-00-00................ GROUP TOP CAP PRELOAD SPRING............... 1 TLO2N-20101-17-00................ [0 ] ] N
TCO01P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT....... 1 TC01P-20120-00-00................ RING STOP BUSHING OIL SEAL.......ccvvvvvreennnnn
TC01P-20107-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY RIGHT COMP 22 1 TLO1K-20110-00-00................ BUSH DU @39XP43X15...c.eeeeeeeeereeeeeeseeareennenns
TCO01P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT......... 1 TLO1K-20112-00-00................ BUSH DU @38XP40X20.......coeereereereeereeeeeeseenns
TCO1P-20106-00-00................ GROUP STANCHION TUBE REPLAY LEFT COMP 22 1 TCO1P-20103-00-00................ L] I
TCO01P-20111-00-00................ GROUP SPACERS SPRING......covvveveriieeeeeeeens 1 TCO1P-20125-00-00 SCREW TCCEIB M8x18 DIN 7984...................
TC01P-20109-00-00................ FORK SPRING (Progr. 1)....ccccecerverueivenessuenees 1 TLO1K-20122-00-00. . GROUP RINGS SEAL.....ovveereeeeeeeeeeeeens .
TLO1K-20132-00-00................ GROUP MECHANICALPUMPING..........ccccu..... 1 TLO1K-20124-00-00................ GROUP LOCK SCREW HYDRAULIC PUMP.........
TCO01P-20118-00-00................ CONE LIMIT LEFT .euiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeieeeeveieeeennnes 1 TCO01P20123-00-00.........00uuv.. CONE LIMIT RIGHT vttt ceeii e eaennnees
TC01P-20102-00-00................ LEFTLEG...ciiiiii et e ennneeees 1 TCO01P-20131-00-00................ GROUP CARTRIDGE......cctvvueetieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes
TCO01P-20129-00-00................ NEEDLE REGULATION GROUP.......cccvvvveeeennne. 1 TC01P-20130-00-00................ SUPPORT RING FOR SPRING LIMIT....ceeeeeeeeeens

TC01P-20142-00-00................ LOWER CLAMP.......coteeeeectectece v e e e e e e eannnnes

P P PP EPNRPRPNNNNNNNDDN

2282



y ——f 4

LE&¥~F I~ AN i =i

6 4 21

¥
TCO1P-60405-00-00............... GRIPS SET oovvoooveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 1 TLO1J-20220-00-00................. FRONT BRAKE PUMP REPAIR KIT
TLO1N-60401-00-00-ASM....... THROTTLE 1 TL01J-20221-00-00.... FRONT CALIPER REPAIRKIT .......... .
TLO1M-20210-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER....ovrersrrs s ceeeresnenesssee 1 TLO1M-20225-00-00.............. FRONT BRAKE GROUP REPAIR KIT..ovvevrssr s eeeereeneees s
TL02Q-60407-00-00............... MAIN MAP BOUTON # LED..oovvoes e eeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 TLO1N-20511-00-00.............. RACE/ESCAPE R HANDLEBAR ......oeeee oo
TLO1L-20511-00-00...rrrrrrr... HANDLEBAR EPURE / ESCAPE -...vvveoeeeeeeeeeeseeses s seeeseneen 1 TL020-60401-01-00................ SPECIAL TRHOTTLE WASHER . --+.eveeeeeeeeeseeses s sseeeeeenneeeeen
TLOIN-60101-00-00................ CIRCUIT BRAKER MAGNET ...vvveoeveeeeeee e eeeeeeeneees e 1 TC010-20200-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE RACE/ESCAPE R....v.veeeeveoeeeeeeeeene
TLOLN-60101-00-0L................ EM LANYARD AND MAGNET ONLY s eeeeeseessses e nenees 1 TC010-50510-00-00.......crr v CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER w.vve oo sessers s sresee s
TL01J-20211-00-00....oo...... FRONT BRAKE LEVER.....vvvveeesesee s eeeeeeeeeesee s enenseneeee 1
TLO1M-20212-00-00............... FRONT BRAKE HOSE..ovrrrss s ceeeeseseesssssssssssesesessessess s 1
TL020-20200-00-00................ COMPLETE FRONT BRAKE EPURE / ESCAPE ... 1
TL01J-20205-00-00.. FRONT PAD KIT EPURE / ESCAPE.......ovooo. 1
TC010-20205-00-00... FRONT PAD KIT RACE/ESCAPE R. 1
TLO1J-20217-00-00.. FRONT CALIPER ... 1
TL01J-20216-00-00.. BANDJO WITH CAP. 1
OR01-08021-00-00.. WASHER SEAL M8... 2
TL01J-20203-00-00................. PAD PIN CLIP 1

L = W ==

2282



L =77

=S r—r7&diNT e a

CON° | REF.EM DESIGNATION aty | N° REF.EM DESIGNATION

[ TC01Q-20301-00-00............... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPER........... 1 [PEEE 0V150-06020-00-00............... SPECIAL HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6 X 20......ccovvveereerrreesnenes 4
(P TLO1K-20404-00-00................ FRONT WHEEL AXLE ..o ese e enesessnees 1 [T TL01J-20316-00-00................. FRONT HUB SPACER.........cvvereeeereeeseeeseeseeeseessesseeseeseaens 1
E TL01Q-20311-00-12... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL RACE/ESCAPE R WT TYRE 1 TL02Q-20301-00-00... COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL EPURE / ESCAPE.......coovvviveeererern 1
71" ORBR1-06004-01-00............... 6004 2RS HUB BEARING........oooveeeereseeenssseesssesssesessessenns 2 [T TL02Q-20311-00-12.........e..s COMPLETE FRONT WHEEL WITHOUT TYRE EPURE /ESCAPE....... 1
T TLO1J-20322-00-00................. RUBBER RIM PROTECTOR........ovuereeieeeeesesssasssesssssesseens 1
[T TLO1J-20323-00-00................ 20" TUBE ..o ess s ss s ssense s 1
(T TL01J-20321-00-00................. GRIPSTER . ...cveoeveereseessesssenessessessssessssssssessssnssssssssnsssassanns 1
(T 0EC08-08000-00-00... NUT NYLSTOP M 8.....ooovveeveeereeesesssessssnesssesssssssssssssssenns 1
(T TLO1J-20313-00-00.... FRONT SPOKE NIPPLE 32
[ TL01J-20314-00-00. BLACK FRONT SPOCKE..........oocrrvveeerseenssiensssssssesssssssssenns 32
[FEITT TL02Q-20222-00-00................. 2022 FRONT BRAKE DISC ...ovvvevveorrenrreessasssesssssssesssssesans 1
(T TLO1J-20223-00-00................. FRONT DISC SPACER ......ovoeeeeeeeeeeserseeseeeseeeeseesessaseeanes 4

11

2282



=—=s77

SIS me=Errrd SLAOISrPe=INSIOIN
, 4752
Ny
;B0 dg. L
U@@@@;ﬁf ! g 2y 2

D

[ N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION | Qty |

DESIGNATION

[ 0R002-08013-02-00-ZL............ WASHER AET 8....ouvvoierreeessesseesesssesssesssssessssssesssessessesssesssessnesssssecens 2 0V010-10120-04-00............... CHC SCREW 10 X 120......ccuuimrrenirecmenssenssssssessssnssssenees 1
[ TL010-30103-00-00................. SWINGARM NUT M14 BLACK.......ovveeeerreeeneeeeeeeeeseeseesesseseenesssssnsseees 2 0V100-08035-00-00.... . HEGAGONAL SCREW 8 X 35... 2
[7517 0R001-10020-02-00............... WASHER M10 2 TC010-30113-00-00................. SUSPENSION LINK SPACER........csrrsrrereeeeeseesessssssssssneeenees 2
[ TL02Q-30401-00-00 EPURE / ESCAPE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ..... 1 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB...coorrerreeeeveveessssssssssseseeeeessssssessssssss 2
[ Tc01Q-30414-00-00 RACE RACING REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 3 WAY. 1 TL01J-30106-00-00................. NEEDLE BEARING 16 X 20 X 2RS.....covvvvveveessamaesssenseensesenes 2
[ 7777 RL03Q-30401-00-00................ ESCAPE / ESCAPE R REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 TLO1)-30140-00-00................. CHAIN GUIDE...... oo ssoeneee 1
[ TL01)-30411-00-00................ SUPERIOR BALL AND SOCKET SEALRLEV.....cccvvcevvererrrcenerscnrecsen 1 0V040-05016-00-00.............. SCREW BHC 5 X 16..eeeceeerscenseseessscesessessesesesseeses 1
[ TC010-30411-00-00.........o.. SUPERIOR BALL AND SOCKET SEALRL6V PRO 2 WAY.......oocccvrrsecrs 1 TLO1J-30141-00-00................ CHAIN PROTECTOR v oo essesesseseese s sese e 1
[ 0v010-10042-04-00............... AXLE 10X 86....oovveeoeveeesessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssessssn 1 0V040-06010-00-00.............. SCREW BHC 6 X 101-vereeveeeeeeeeeeseseeesseesessssssessesssssssssseees 2
OR001-10030-02-00............... WASHER 10 X 30..0111vvvvvesssaereesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssaesssssssnnns 2 0V040-05010-00-00 SCREW BHC 5 X 101 vveeeereeeeeeeesseseeseeeeeeseseeesseseessesseneens 5
[ 1C020-30111-00-00................ REAR SUSPENSION LINK WITH BEARINGS........c..cvrrernrrresenresenssennes 2 0V040-08012-00-00 . SCREW BHC 8 X 12...rveeoe.... 4
[ TC020-30108-02-00 REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK LEFT..oooceerrererrrevernsseenssserrsseenries 1 TLO1J-30104-00-00................ NEEDLE BEARING 20 X 20 X 2RS...rseeorseerssreersssereesenes 4
{11 TC010-30109-00-00 SWING ARM SPACER .... . 2 TI01)-30105-00-00................ SWINGARM SPACER .- -eersceresseesssessesesessessesseesssee 2
[ TL01)-30107-00-00................. SUSPENSION SPACER........c.crvvvvvessarsesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssnns 1 TC01Q-30130-00-00.................. CHAIN TENSIONER ....ooevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessseesseeeesssseesssseessssen 1
[0 1C020-30108-01-00.............. REAR SUSPENSION DELTA LINK RIGHT ....covveceevresnnenressnensessneenes 1 TCO1P-30132-00-00................ CHAIN TENSIONER SPRING ..o oo e seenessse 1
[ ERTT 0v010-10072-04-00............... CHC SCREW 10 X 721ccerveeeeeeeeeesseeeesessesesssssessessssssssesssssssesssnsssnees 1

2o== 12




=—=s77

e SIS rPeiNSTOIN

TLO1J-30123-00-00...
TLO1J-30121-00-00...
TC020-30108-03-00.
TLO1J-30120-00-00.................
TLO1J-30122-00-00.................
TC01Q-30101-00-00..
TLO1J-30142-00-00...
TLO1Q-30102-00-00..

TL01J-30143-00-00.................

, 411_52
50 3 4
hil

6

ey - -
l:@3!\_"0 Lg
18 16 !

24

LATERAL STAND SPRING....
LATERAL STAND...
DXELIZA ILNIX SIS Reoasospasosomasassasosnssnsonssnsonsosnasossoasssoasomnosos
STAND HOLDER.
SIPECEVAL STANID SEAREVW aosssasossosnssosnssesossossssossoasaspasosnonnsans
BLACK SWINGARM 2022....

BRAKE DISC PROTECTOR
SWING ARM AXLE.......... o
SPROIEET PIROECITORosos0s0ssmesosossasesasosesassssasesasospasomnsosoas

PR RPRRPRRPRREPRRERRR

TC01Q-30402-00-00..
0ECO08-10000-00-00..
TLO20-30413-00-00.
RLO3Q-30401-00-00...............
RLO3N-30402-00-00.....
ORARN-HK1516-2R-00
TL02Q-30141-01-00

STAND RUBBER..........coevuiuiiiiinnenns

MEDIUM REAR SHOCK SPRING (GOLD)...

NUT NYLSTOP M10........covvvrurnnnes

SHOCK ABSORBER SPECIAL SCREW M10x 45..........cccun.ee.
R A RS T O K S A I

HARD REAR SHOCK SPRING (WHIT

NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X16 X 2RS...

CHAIN GUARD SUPPORT BRACKET

E)...

RO R R R WR R

13




& =77

7T e ddreEeian

I

REF.EM DESIGNATION L aty | N° | REF.EM DESIGNATION [ Qty |

TL01Q-30303-00-00................. BLACK ML7 NUT..covvvvvveeeessssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1 0V010-08020-01-00............... SCREW CHC 8X20 SHORT HEAD..........vvvvvvvvvesssssssssssnnnee 2
OR001-16030-03-01............... BLACK WASHER M16.......ooveoeeerceeesienesnssesnssesssssnssnssennes 1 TL020-30201-01-02................ BRAKE PEDAL SPACER.........evrrirmeesessesenssessssesssenssssssssnsssnns 1
TL02Q-30305-00-00.... . RIGHT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER.. . N 19 | TL02Q-30301-00-00................ REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY ESCAPE/LITE......ccceuereeremenereees 1
TC02P-30305-00-00................. COMP CHAIN ADJUSTER SET...oviveeiecteeeeereeseeereeeeseeene s 1 “ TC01Q-30301-00-00................ REAR TRIAL WHEEL ASSY RACE ESCAPE Rerreeoeoeeoeeeoeoon 1
0E-013-17-027-00-00............. REAR WHELL SPACER.....c.ccoitteiiureeeniieeceieeeseeeessrneessanaeeas 2 “ 0EC08-08000-00-00.. NUT NYLSTOP Moo 4
0V150-06020-00-00.... SCREW THE 6 X 20....cciiiiieeiiiieeeiieeeenvieeenieeenns 4 “ TLO1J-30221-00-00... REAR BRAKE ROD..... 1
TC02Q-30203-00-00... 2022 REAR FIM APPROUVED BRAKE TRIAL DISC... 1 0V040-06016-00-00. SCREW BHC 6 X 20....... 2
ORBR1-06004-01-00... 6004 2RS HUB BEARING...coovvvvrssssssssvrrrrrieississe 2 TL01J-30200-00-00.......c.c..... COMPLETE REAR BRAKE ........coovvrrrrrsessseneeseesennesssssssssoes 1
L L LOW FRICTION CHAIN RACE/ESCAPE R..cocccvsuves L 70 TL01-30220-00-00.............. BRAKE PEDAL CLEVIS....vvreverrreerrseeesssssesssensssessessenses 1
0V020-08025-00-00.... SCREW FHC M8x25 - 4  IUUE 0EC02-06000-00-00............ STANDARD NUT M6 1
e O O LEFT CHAIN CAM ADJUSTER BLACK.....cosvsvsveen - LD TL01-30202-00-00. .. REAR BRAKE PUMP.....occooeercrrvercnssessenssesssessessensn 1
LA e TP 00 W S S 1 TL01)-30210-00-00................. FLUID TANK PIPE......cooooes oo 1
TC010-30201-00-00............... REAR BRAKE PEDAL.......covvviviiiniiinisiniinies 1 TLO1J-30209-00-00................. BRAKE FLUID TANK....ocvvveeresessosssssssesssssssssssssssssssssnnsssses 1



gy =77

&7 M= ddreean

N | REFEM | DESIGNATION lqry | N [ REFEM | DESIGNATON [ Qty
T 0CR30-00428-57-00-B............... SPROCKET 57 T EPURE / ESCAPE /RACE/ ESCAPER ......ooovvvvvrrrrenn: 1 TLO1J-30315-00-00................. REAR WHEEL SPROCKET SPOKE...........covvverrseeersesneessenneens 16
T 0JA00-10014-1E-00................. WASHER 10 X 14 X 1,5....oeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeseeeeeessesssesseessesseessneenes F 43 | TLO1J-30314-00-00................. REAR WHEEL SHORT SPOKE...........cvververensereieensenseesssenians 32
L 32 | TLO01J-30320-00-00................. TUBELESS VALVE. .......coveeeieeeeeeeeseeesssesssesseeseessesssessss s sseesens 1 [ 49 | TL01J-30313-00-00................. REAR SPOKE NIPPLE..........cvvuvvereerseesesesssnssssssssessenssessnses 32
I 0V160-10021-00-00.... . SCREW BHC PRESSURE HOSE... 1 [ 50 | TL01J-30207-00-00... REAR BLEEDER CAP ASSY........ccoccvvunnene. 1
. 34 | TLO1J-30208-00-00................. REAR BRAKE HOSE.........oooveeeeeeeesesseesssssssssssssssessssssssssessnssenes 1 [ 53 | TC010-30201-00-00. COMPLETE BRAKE PEDAL. WITH CLEVIS.. 1
.35 | TL01J-30212-00-00................. REAR BRAKE PUMP KIT REPAIR........ovvoevrererrensssesssssssssesnnees 1 TL01J-30214-00-00... REAR PAD KIT....oovvvereeenrreesrseeesssenssseanns 1
E TLO1J-30204-00-00..... REAR BRAKE CALIPER.............. S 59 | 0V020-08025-00-00. M8 FHC M8X25 SCREW (LITE/ESCAPE). 4
0V140-10021-00-00... SCREW TH PRESSURE HOSE.. 1 OCHA4-28128-00-02............... RENFORCED CHAIN EPURE / ESCAPE........ 1
. 38 | TC02Q-30311-00-12... REAR WHEEL BLACK + HUB BLACK +FACTORY 2022. 1 G TL02Q-30311-00-01............... REAR WHEEL LITE/ESCAPE WITHOUT TYRE.......cocoseeseveven. 1
.40 | TL01J-30213-00-00..... REAR CALIPER REPAIR KIT......ovourveereresreenereeriannns 1
.41 | 0V100-06016-00-00... SCREW BHC BASE M5X12.. 1
L 42 | 0EC08-05000-00-00.... . NUT NYLSTOP Ms.............. . 1
. 43 | TL01J-30205-00-00................. PAIR REAR BRAKE PAD ........oovorvereeereereeeeeessesssessesessessessasneas 1

TL01J-30316-00-00................. REAR WHEEL DISCSPOKE .......covveonveessvoesseeesssssessenssssensanees 16




S y — 4 , 1
— A -~ A AN A — A—— A AN SN S
s f— | e=r2L lrde =S iordr~2ee= T rMreA NS Tl S SN
I/V/“ 2 3
= N -
AT
%
/ 32 31 4
29 Py
COREARPN
v ¥ &
A 5
2
0. 005 _
o ,"/ " '7| ab
2. s S 2
0
~g
TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE. ... et crareeee e e e e e araseaeeee s esnnnnnees 1 OR001-21037-00-00............... WASHER M20......ccc it e ceseaaeraee s e e eeessnnnnneees 1
0V009-05006-00-00............... HEAD LESS SCREW M5X6 HEX...vvveeeeeeeeieeieeieeeivieiiiiseeseeens 2 TC010-50149-00-00............... INERTIA GASKET oot ieeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeteieeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeseeneeneens 1
TL0O2Q-50101-01-00................ RIGHT MAIN CARTER.....uuttiiieeeieiciiiieeeeeeeeesernreeeeeeeeennnnnnes 1 0SP25-04206-00-00................ OIL SEAL 25X42X6.....cccceeiuurrerieeeeeieiiirnreeeeeeeeeeesssssseseseesenans 1
ORBR1-06006-01-00............... BEARING B0086.......cccceeeieiirrereeeeeeeiicirereeeeeeeeesnnneseeseeesesnes 2 0EC03-20009-00-00................ NUT IM20. ..ot e e e s enrae e e e e s e e snannneeaeeeeean 1
0V150-08020-00-00............... SCREW THE M8X20......ceuueeeeeeeieieiinrereeeeeeeeesisnnneseeeesesesnnns 4 ORBR1-06003-01-00 BEARING 6003 2RS.....ceveeieeeeeieiiiriereeeeeeeesesnnrsreseeeesesssnnnnnns 1
0V020-05012-09-00 SCREW FHC M5X12... 5 0P316-20428-11-10.. 11T SPROCKET...... 1
0PC-04010-00-00.... PIN CENTERING.. 3 TLO2Q-50141-00-00.. INTERTIA CARTER..... 1
TLO20-50111-00-00 SECONDARY SHAFT ...... 1 0V150-06045-00-00.. SCREW THE M6X45......... 3
TLO2N-50128-00-00. BELT 8M GT3 -480-25mm 1 0OR012-08018-00-00.. WASHER CONTACT M8X18 1
TLO2N-50120-00-00 DRIVEN PULLEY 8M 78-L31. 1 TC010-40113-00-00. MOTOR SENSOR COVER. 1
0JT00-01921-01-00................ O-RING T9X2IX .. .cieeiieeieeeieeeereeiinieieeeeeeeeeeeeeseesesseeseeseenes 1 TLO1N-40100-00-02............... SENSOR .. iiiiiiiieiiiie e ettiiee ettt eeetssasseeestsnsseesssnsesssssnssssesnnns 1
ORBR1-06004-01-00............... BEARING 6004 2RS.....couiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeeiiieeeeiineesessnnenesennnns 1 0P316-20428-13-10............... SPROCKET 13 TEETH..uuuiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeiee et e eeeiieeeesvanneees 1
TL0O2Q-50131-00-00................ SPROCKET SPACER........cciiiiutiieeeeeeeiiiiarereeeeeenssnnnsaeeeeeeenens 1 0P316-20428-09-10............... SPROCKET O TEETH....iiiiiiiiieieee e eeiirieeeeeeeeccseivarereeeeeenennes 1
TLO2N-50123-00-00................ DRIVE PULLEY 8M 50...uuciieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeees 1 0P316-20428-10-10............... SPROCKET 10 TEETH..ccvivtvtueuueteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesennsnnsnnnnnnns 1
TLO2Q-50141-00-00................ LEFT MAIN CARTER.....uueeiiiiiiiiiiiieie e e e cecinreeeeeeeeesessnnneaeeees 1 TLO20-T0201-00-00................ FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR.....cccvveereereereeraennns 1
0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX35......iiiiiieieieeecrereeee e eenraeeee e e eennnnns 7 TC010-50148-00-00................ IMAIN GASKET ...ttt e e e e e enaareaee e s 1
16

228




A
45
TC010-40100-01-00............... ENGINE....v.cveoveeeeeeeeseseesseesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssassens 1 0JT00-86089-01-00........c00nenu O R G ———— 1
TC010-50506-00-00............... EMPTYING CAP WITH MAGNET......ooviriereriseeeeeseeeneeeeeens 1 TC010-50131-00-00 . SPROCKET SPACER.. 1
TC010-50147-00-00............... ENGINE GEAR ADJUSTER oo 1 0JT00-24028-02-00................. O-RING 24,6X1,8.....ccvuereererierresvessessssssessessssssassassassssssssens 2
TC010-50507-00-00............... OWLEVELEYE oo 1 TC010-50505-00-00............... OILPLUG oottt ses s sssassass st sassaenans 1
7C01Q-50101-01-00............. RIGHT MAIN CARTER oo 1 OR010-12018-02-00............... WASHER 12X18......cuurverierieesensensassassasssssssesssssssssssssssssseses 1
TC010-50148-00-00............... MAIN GASKET......ouiveviereereeeaesesesssesesessessssssssessessesssssassenes 1 G0 0 OPHOI0 Do LEREMATNICARIEESSS e L
TC010-50503-00-00............... SECONDARY SHAFT ....vuevieeeceesiseessesasssesssssssssessssssssssnes 1 Iggig'ggégi'gg'gg ““““““““ ng:git GASKET. coss vttt 1
e OIL SEAL 30x47X7.... ! TC010-50602-00-00............... FLYWHEEL MASS......oorvvuunnnriisicesssssnessssssssssssnsessssssnneies 2
OR00T2 0060082007 YASLIERI02 2 1 0SP47-03506-00-00.............. OIL SEAL 35XA7X6...orseeees oo 1
TC02P-50500-00-00... . COMPLETE CLUTCH..... . 1 OR010-08014-01-00. WASHER M8 ... 5
ORARN-K252917-00-00........... NEEDLE CAGE 25X29X17 ....vvvvvverereeresssssssssssnsssssssssssenanns 2 0OP422-25428-11-00 SPROCKET 11T.. 1
TCO02P-50500-00-00............... CLUTCH DISCS KIT RACE/ESCAPER / COMP.......ccoveeverennene 1 TC010-50603-00-00 GEAR NUT......... 1
TC010-50150-00-00............... PRIMARY GEAR......oiiiiitiiiiietieec e 1 0CP00-01025-01... CIRCLIP 25X1,2. 1
TC010-50502-00-00............... CLUTCH CROWN ... .ttt ettt e siieeeeeteeeseivae s ebae e seineaenens 1 0EC03-20009-00-00. NUT M20.............. 1
ORBRO-06007-00-00............... BEARING 6007 ....coeoeereeeeeeeeeesesseesesesssssssssasssssssssssssssssnsns 2 ORBR1-06003-01-00............... BEARING 6003 2RS.......coovureerererecersereesssssssessssesssssessesonens 1
=2o== 17




/e r— 744
45
TC01Q-50141-00-00............... FLYWHEEL CARTER . ... eeeietee et etteeeeeeeieeeeeeenneeesesnnneessssnasesees 1 TLO20-T0201-00-00 FIRST GEAR/PULLEY TOOL EXTRACTOR 1
0V150-06035-00-00.... . SCREW THE M6x35.... 3 TLO20-T0202-00-00 INERTIA EXTRACTOR. ettt eeeeee e eeteeeeeeeeeeeeeennaeeseanneeesees 1
0V040-06030-00-00............... SCREW BHC IMBX25.... oot eeeeeeeeeeaaeeeseannaeees 6
0V150-06035-00-00............... SCREW THE IMBX35. . et eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeaenaeeeesannnns 7
TC010-50508-00-00............... EVAPORATION Teeeeeiieeeeeeee ettt e eeeeieeeeeenneesesnnnaesssennnaasens 1
TC010-50509-00-00............... EVAPORATION HOSE.... oottt e eeeieeeeaeaneeeees 1
0V150-08020-00-00............... SCREW THE MS8X20...ceueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeseenneeesesnnneesssnnnnses 5
TC010-50514-00-00............... PISTON ettt ettt ee ettt e e s et e eesaaneeeeennaesseannasessennnnses 1
OR010-12018-02-00............... WASHER L2X 18 . eieieiieeeeiiieeeeerineeseesnssesesnnneesessnnsessssnnnns 1
OCP00-01035-01.....cc0vvvreeenen CIRCLIP 35X 1,5 . .ioiciireieeee e eeceiereeeee e e sennnrneeee e seesnnnnneees 1
0PC-04010-00-00..... PIN CENTERING.......... 3
TC010-40113-00-00... COVER SENSOR MOTOR... 1
TLO1N-40100-00-02.... SENSOR. ..ot eeaeeaees 1
OBARN-AXK1730-00-00.. THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK1730. 1
OBARN-AXK2542-00-00........... THRUST NEEDLE ROLLER AXK2542......couceeeeeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeennnns 1




=77

rZ ~—4 [ — - s T ik TN T 0 o1 7 1 &N
24
[T ®
&
20,21,22,23
25

N REF.EM DESIGNATION aty | N ] REF.EM DESIGNATION | Qty |
[ TL020-50301-00-00............... CONTROLLER ... oo essessesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes 1 0EC08-05000-00-00................ M5 NYLSTOP NUT....oooovveonseeeneessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 2
(P TL02Q-60515-00-00................ CONTROLLER SUPPORT.........oouervereemreeersseereeeseessensssnsanrennes 1 [ 0v040-05025-00-00................ SCREW BHC IMIBX25......vooeoeeeeeeeeese e eess s seeseen 2
[EIZ TLO1H-50208-00-00................ FUSE SUPPORT + FUSE........oovervesreeeeseessssssssssssssssssssassnannns 1 [T CHG01-52006-02-01-ASM...... BA CHARGER.......ooovveeveesseeieseesseiessssssssssssssssssssssssnssssnsens 1
[T 0v040-05016-00-00............... SCREW BHC MBXL6.....ooereereeeeseeseeesesessersssessessesssssans 2 [P CHGO1-52010-02-01-ASM.d............ 10A CHARGER ... eesese e 1
3 0EC08-08000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP M8.....oveoeeeereesseessessesssssssessssssesssssssssssnas 2 [P CHG01-52015-02-01-ASM...... 15A CHARGER (SERIAL)......oveeeeeeeeeeereseeseesseessessessseensenns 1
0V020-05012-00-00............... SCREW FHC IMI5X12. ..o snesenenees 4  [FEITT CHGO1-52025-02-01-ASM...... 25A CHARGER.......oveevreeeeeee e sesese s 1
[ 0EC08-06000-00-00................ NUT NYLSTOP MB.....ovoreeeeereeeeeessesssessssssesssssssssssssessssssnans 2 [P TC01Q-60802-00-00................. CHARGER CASE 1
[ET 0v150-06016-00-00............... SCREW THE MBX16.......oeoveeereeerencreessesssnssessssnssssesesson 2 [P TC01Q-60407-00-00-ASM.d...... TKO ACTIVATION BUTTON.......oorremrrrernrrrreenes 1
[T 0CE05-15620-00-00 NUT NYLSTOP M5......oovvrenrrreanseassssssesssssssssssssnsssssnsssens 2
[T TL02Q-50200-00-00 BATTERY PACK........ 1
P TL020-50212-00-00.... DISCHARGING CABLE. 1
FEITT TL020-50404-00-00.... HARNESS PRINCIPAL.. 1
[T FUS02-00002-00-00.... FUSE 2A......oovrernnnn. 1
[ 0R001-06014-02-00.... . WASHERM6.........ovorrerenna. 2

TL020-60517-00-00................ MAIN CONNECTOR SUPPORT.........cooorveeeseeesssnnsssensessessanes 1

2o== 19



- y —F 4 , ,
- - AN NN = — A ./
7 rrPe _rm1= 7 o> &= "7
24
S&UN%E RFAALNETU(:EE RED 032 W ?@ 3D DOMING
tooos, 25 -
/ —— N\
M <z
- — ———— E——
- =8 i
. v / .
— E—
S = 30\
TLO20-70213-00-00 SEA BASE......coii ittt ee e eee e e e s eeseaaareee e ee s e e nananaaees 1 0V150-06016-00-00............... SCREW IMBX16.....ccceeieiiurireieeeeeeeiiiraeeseeeeeeesinnsnsaeeeesseessnnnns 4
TLO20-70302-00-00... REAR MUDGUARD. 1 OR001-06018-02-00............... WASHER MB.....ooveiieieecciiieeie e cecctiireee e e e esesaaaraaeeee s e e eannnnns 4
TLO20-70201-00-00... TOP COVER.. 1 TLO1K-20140-00-00................. MUD GUARD SUPPORT.....ccttiiieiirereereeeeeesinnnreeeeeeeesnnnnnens 1
TL0O20-70303-00-00... WHEEL ARCH... 1 0V040-05012-00-01................ SCREW BHC M5X12 BLACK......uuueirereeeeeeciriieeeeeeeeeeennnnenees 2
TL0O20-70203-00-00... BATTERY COVER. 1 OR001-08018-02-00............... WASHER MB8.......coeeeiiieiiiiinireeeeeeseesnnseseeseeesesnnseseesesanssssnnnns 2
TLO1J-70105-00-00..... . DISC BRAKE COVER o 1 TL0O20-60202-00-00... REAR LED MINI...... 1
TCO01P-70104-00-00............... FRONT PLATE 2022 ...t e e e e eannnnaaee s 1 TC01Q-70303-01-00... WHEEL ARCH FOAM..... 1
0V100-06016-00-01............... SCREW BHC MBX16 ...ttt eeesannraae e 5 TL0O2Q-81201-00-00... STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE ............ 1
0V004-06010-07-00............... IMB SPECIALSCREW....uuviiiieeieeciiiieeieeeeeeeesnineseeeeeseeesansnnnenes 3 TLO2Q-81512-00-00................. STICKERS EPURE / EPURE RACE REAR MUDGUARD.... 1
0V015-03020-00-00............... SCREW 3X20...cieueeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenssenssnannnnsseesaessenes 6 TLO2Q-81506-00-00................. STICKERS EPU RE/ EPURE RACE BATTERY SET. 1
0V015-03010-00-00............... SCREW 3XB...eeiiieiiieiie ettt s 3 TLO2Q-81514-00-00................. STICKERS EPURE / ESCAPE FORK SET. 1
TLO20-60302-00-00................ SUSPENSION PROTECTOR.......vtireeeeeeeececsiirereeeeeeeeennnnnenes 1
0V010-08065-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 50...uuuveeeeeeeeeinnrnneeeeeesesiirnseeseeessssssssnseneeenes 1
0V010-08040-00-00............... SCREW CHC 8 X 40....cuueeeeeeieeeiirreeeeeeeesiirnneeseeseesssssnneaeeenes 1
TLO1J-70103-00-00................. FRONT MUDGUARD......utttteeeieieiiiiiieeeeeeesesissareseseesesnsnnnnees 1




=—=s77

NOIR RAL 9005

BLANC RAL 9016

BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
ORANGE PANTONEMC 179
GRISFONCE PANTONE 178-10C
GRISCLAIRPANTONE 1793C

OR PANTONE RICH GOLD 160836 TCX

DRAPEAU FRANCAIS

BLEU PANTONE REFLEX BLUE C
ROUGE PANTONE RED 032
BLANC RAL 9016

LOGO NILS:

BLEU RAL 5003

ORANGE PANTONE M/C 179
BLANC RAL 9016

GRANULEUX

i}

15-17

3D DOMING
=== Rw=4 |
a ]
\
21
0V040-06020-00-00................. SCREW MBX20.....ccccveerevsosssissossssssssssissssssssssessssssse s 3 RLO3Q-60704-00-000.....r. ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITH STICKER KIToooooooo 1
RLO3N-50200-00-00................ ESCAPE BATTERY w..cooecevereeeneserssssessssessessessesssssssessnneies 1 RLO30-60701-00-00..rrrro T T e 1
0CE06-16024-09-Z ........crccce. NUT CLIP....oocceeerreesiessesnsssisss s oo scssee 1
A T ] RLO3P-60704-00-01... ESCAPE KIT SUPPORT WITHOUT STICKERS.... 1
T SRR - RLO3P-60701-00-01...... ESCAPE 2022 PLASTICS SET WITHOUT STICKERS. ......cccc.o.ccre 1
RLO3P-70201-00-00... MAIN ESCAPE PLASTIC COVER... 1 RL03Q-81201-00-00 STICKERS ESCAPE ESCAPE R 2022 1
0V100-06035-00-01... BLACK SCREW M6X35.......... 1 TL02Q-81514-00-00 STICKER FORK 2022 EPURE / ESCAPE.....ccccrrrvrcriesrinssios 1
RLO3P-60620-00-01.... ESCAPE SEAT....occvrrrcs 1
RLO3N-70302-00-00.............. ESCAPE REAR MUDGUARD.......occccercrrrserrsscnrrssmeesssnressioees 1
OR001-06018-02-0L................ M6 BLACK WASHER.......cocccoreerreserersneessnrss oo 1
0V100-06016-00-0L................ BLACK SCREW MBXL6.....ccrscooreereecnerseeessnees oo 1
=Eo== 21




y ——f 4

r— N od o [ —§

—N ! __________REFEM | DESIGNATION

[ TCO1L-60403-00-00-ASM .......... PELS/PRB ASSEMBLY ....coorrvveeeerreseeeeeeeessssesseeesessssessseesssn

I TL01M-60403-02-00................... PELS/PRB ANODIZED LEVER.........oereveeeeseeseesreesseessssseenens
I TLOIN-60404-00-00................... PELS/PRB HARNESS SENSOR
T TC01L-60413-00-00................... 2022 SENSOR COVER.........oooooerveeeresseseeeesseseeeseessessssseeseesnes

R R R e

2282



&

=—=s77

N ]  REFEM |
(T 0R010-10018-02-00...............
I 1C010-50511-00-00..............
I 1C010-50512-00-00.............
[ TL01M-60403-02-00
(T 1C010-50510-00-00

TC010-50516-00-00...............

I~ A5 edeiis ili i lioir

WASHER MI0.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccccsicecicneec s
CLUTCH HOSE.........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccccc st
VIS + SCREW PURGE.........ccocoiiiiiiiiiicniiiccciccnccec e

LEVER CLUTCH ......ccoovvuinnen
CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER.

REPAIRKIT.

DESIGNATION

SRR RPN

2282

23




=—=s77

IS AN O e =S rmie=srird S iKe

I TLOIM-30200-02-00............... HANDLEBAR REAR BRAKE KIT ......covoevveesrverenseenssseeeseseneses
T TL01M-60403-02-00.............. LEVER BRAKE

TLO1M-30200-00-04............... REPAIRKIT.

DESIGNATION

[uny

2282

24




=—=s77

=

2282

DESIGNATION | aty |
TCO10-50600-00-00............... FLYWHEEL KIT eeveriieeieeieeeieieeeeeeeeeeeveerresssnsnnnnneneeeseneeesaenns 1
TL020-T0202-00-00................ INERTIA EXTRACTOR. .. cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiezieezezezzezeiiseseeeeeeeiss 1
25



&

712” &N DO 73 Ki7

30

28

27

| N° | REFEM | DESIGNATION
[ TL02Q-60600-00-00................ GLOBAL ON ROAD Kl ses e sesesseeses e
[ TLO1K-60603-00-00................ HORN ...t sess s sse s ess e snees
[ETT TL02Q-60503-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER SUPPORT ....oveveevereeeeesssesnessssessessssssnsns
[ TL020-60610-00-00................ SPEEDOMETER ..o ese e sen s
[T TLO1K-60604-00-00................ REARVIEW MIRROR ......oovovveseeereeseseesseeseseesseesesesssessneennes
[ RLO1F-60606-00-00................ TURN LIGHT LONG SET ... eeeeeseee s
0V020-05010-00-00............... SCREW FHC M5X10......oooveoeeeeeeeeseeseeeesssessssessssssssesssesennes
[ RLO1F-60619-00-00... REAR LIGHT......covvenre.

[T TC010-60616-00-03.. PLATE LICENCE SUPPORT...

[P TC010-60616-00-01.. REFLECTOR SUPPORT ........

[ ETT TC010-60616-00-00.. LICENCE PLATE SUPPORT ..

[ TL01M-60601-00-00. CONVERTER 48V-12V......

MAIN COMMUTATOR ......oovviiiiiiiiicsicicncstce s

ST TL020-60407-00-00................

17 2

19
20
26 ;
N 25 4
v \”" . \

< ,’{(‘\ 24

L aty | N | REFEM | DESIGNATION | aty |

......... TURN LIGHT SHORT SET....cooviiiiiiieiiiieiceeeeceiins
......... INDICATOR CENTRAL UNIT....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicicicicicne
OPTICALSUPPORT PLATE.......ccooiviiiiiiiiiiiciinc e
COMPLETE LIGHT ..ottt
......... RIVET 4X10.....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiictcccsie st

[T TL020-60614-00-00..
TL020-60614-01-00..
[ TL020-70104-00-00..
[FE 0v011-04012-00-NO..
[ET 0v015-03006-00-00

PR R RPRRPRLRNRPNRRRRE

RLO1F-60607-00-00.......
[ RLO1F-50406-00-00.......
[ ET TL02Q-60602-01-00......
[ TL020-60602-00-00......
P71 0RV01-04008-10-00......
[P TL02050409-01-00.......
[P EITT TL020-50409-02-00......
[P TL020-50403-00-00......
[T TL020-50408-00-00......

23

/ : \ .:;’,

ya

REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING SWINGARM

HYDRAULIC SENSOR...........
CAP HYDRAULIC SENSOR
HEADLIGHT .....coveoveiriinens

SCREW M4x12 LARGE HEAD..
SCREW M3X6.......cooeverrernerirrnnne

y ——f 4

REAR ELECTRICALWIRING ......ooeviiiiiiiiicicicicicnccceeeene
[ELECTTRICAL WRIN G oss00m0ssnsossosnesomsoasaspasnsscasasosnesossnanosonsossns
FRONT ELECTRICAL WIRING........ceventiiiierinieeeesiceenerennns

PR RPRRPRPRPRREPDIMRRRR

2282




=77

18 ooilMrPe=7T = Or—r— I 7ed Ki 7

1PS.0TD48S123.0
%0: — comemrin
CCNTIROC 5a)
SO0
%5 — 3%

2
°
%

DESIGNATION
TL02Q-60201-00-00................ OFF ROAD COMPLETE FRONT KIT.....ocoviiiiiniiiiiiiecicicicicccne
TLO2Q-50203-00-00-ASM....... BATTERY LEVEL HANDELBAR PROTECTION .......ccccoeveievieiininenns
TCO1P-70104-00-00-ASM........ [FROINAT [PLATTE YWARTTR] LRI acocasncnccocsocsnmnsomsasmsossasasomomnenacanssnsos
TC010-60201-01-00..........cc0uc... LED BEAM
TC010-60601-00-00.................. CONVERTER DC/ DC LED
TL020-60202-00-00................ REARLED MINL..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicicsc e
TL020-60202-02-00................ REARLED ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicici st
TL020-60202-01-00 REARIIFERIST B R (0 RS S,
0V015-03010-00-00.... SCREW 3x10

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
8

W R RPRRER R R




&

=—=s77

N ]  REFEM |
I TL020-60202-04-00................

I TL020-60202-02-00......... o
I 0v015-03006-00-00..............
T TL020-60202-01-00.... ...

1= e rr? T rdibe—e b iiaird177 iTViiN§

DESIGNATION
COMPLETE REAR LED KIT <..ccccvcvvvveeenensaniasessesssssessesssnsnnns
REAR LED ....ooooorrnnneines
SCREW 3x10......ccovecces
REAR LED SUPPORT

(ST

2282

28




&

=—=s77

=i PsS A=

N REF.EM

P I TCO1Q-60403-00-00........00ceeeeereeesssessssnessssssssssessssssesssssesssasssssessssesssssssssssssanns
[ T TLOAN-60404-00-00........0vvcmrveerereeenesesessssasssssssssssesssessssesssssessssssessssssssssssans
[ E T OR008-04012-01-00. ....covveeeeeveeeeesesnssensssssessssssssssssssssssssesssssassssssssssssssssssssans
[ 1001Q-60403-00-01
[T TC01Q-60403-00-02........cvoeveeeeeeeseessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssasssssssssssesens
[T 1c010-60403-00-03
0V040-03005-00-00 .
[T 0v040-04020-00-00.......eooo e
S 0r101-04015-10-01
[T 1c010-60417-00-00

DESIGNATION

O IV R T R B ——
BRI E NS @ R A R N ES S I
A R N Y O N T ——
PRBR BODY ..ottt st s sa s s st b e saetens
PRBR LEVER......ciiiiiiiiiiiti ittt es b s s be s sassn s en e s

PRBR UPPER PLATE...
SCREW BHC M3 X5 ..

SCREW BHC M4 X 20 BLACK

SPRING

FRB / PRBR ADAPTER

@
I—‘I—\NNI—‘I—\HNI—‘I—‘H

2282

N
(Vo)



INILS, A
'%Mf F ———F 4§ , 1
r— AN o A A== ™)
RLO3Q-61001-00-00.........ccocvvrunenne EM HANDGUARD ....c.covieteiieiiiiiie ettt eeereeeseineeeeineessieees 1
2o== 30




